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Bethel

Bethel news
Dates of Publication 1896‐189?

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/19/1896 11/26/1896 56523Bethel News ILL

Missouri sun
Dates of Publication 189?‐1???

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

2/24/1899 2/24/1899 56523Missouri Sun ILL

4/7/1899 4/7/1899 56523Missouri Sun ILL
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Clarence

Callison Real Estate News
Dates of Publication

Frequency

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

9/15/1962 9/15/1962 56523Callison Real Estate News ILL

Clarence courier
Dates of Publication 1881‐1928

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Shelby County Independent (Clarence, Mo) 1925 ‐ 1928; Independent‐courier 
(Clarence, Mo) 1928 ‐ 1946 

Related Titles

7/4/1889 7/4/1889 56567Clarence Courier ILL

10/22/1890 10/22/1890 56559Clarence Courier ILL

7/31/1901 12/31/1902 6568Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1903 12/28/1904 6569Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1905 12/19/1906 6570Clarence Courier ILL

1/2/1907 12/30/1908 6571Clarence Courier ILL

1/6/1909 12/28/1910 6572Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1911 12/25/1912 6573Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/1913 12/30/1914 6574Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/1915 12/27/1916 6575Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1917 12/18/1918 6576Clarence Courier ILL
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1/1/1919 12/29/1920 6577Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/1921 12/27/1922 6578Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1923 12/31/1924 6579Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1925 12/29/1926 6580Clarence Courier

1/5/1927 3/14/1928 6581Clarence Courier ILL

Clarence courier
Dates of Publication 1946‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Independent‐courier (Clarence, Mo) 1928 ‐ 1946

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

1/16/1946 12/25/1946 6590Clarence Courier

1/1/1947 12/31/1950 6591Clarence Courier

3/1/1951 12/25/1952 6592Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/1953 12/30/1954 6593Clarence Courier ILL

1/6/1955 12/27/1956 6594Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1957 12/25/1958 6595Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/1959 12/22/1960 6596Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/1961 12/27/1962 6597Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1963 12/31/1964 6598Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1965 12/29/1966 6599Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1967 12/26/1968 6600Clarence Courier ILL

1/2/1969 12/31/1970 6601Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1971 12/28/1972 6602Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1973 12/26/1973 6603Clarence Courier ILL
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1/2/1974 12/25/1974 6604Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/1975 12/31/1975 6605Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1976 12/29/1976 6606Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/1977 12/28/1977 6607Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1978 12/27/1978 6608Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1979 12/26/1979 6609Clarence Courier ILL

1/2/1980 12/31/1980 6610Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1981 12/30/1981 6611Clarence Courier ILL

1/6/1982 12/29/1982 6612Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/1983 12/28/1983 6613Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1984 12/26/1984 6614Clarence Courier ILL

1/2/1985 12/25/1985 6615Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/1986 12/31/1986 6616Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1987 12/30/1987 6617Clarence Courier ILL

1/6/1988 12/28/1988 6618Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1989 12/27/1989 6619Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1990 12/26/1990 6620Clarence Courier ILL

1/2/1991 12/25/1991 6621Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/1992 12/30/1992 6622Clarence Courier ILL

1/6/1993 12/29/1993 6623Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/1994 12/28/1994 6624Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/1995 12/27/1995 6625Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/1996 12/25/1996 6626Clarence Courier ILL
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1/1/1997 12/31/1997 6627Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/1998 12/30/1998 6628Clarence Courier ILL

1/6/1999 12/29/1999 6629Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/2000 12/27/2000 6630Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/2001 12/26/2001 6631Clarence Courier ILL

1/2/2002 12/25/2002 6632Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/2003 12/31/2003 6633Clarence Courier ILL

1/7/2004 12/29/2004 6634Clarence Courier ILL

1/5/2005 12/28/2005 6635Clarence Courier ILL

1/4/2006 12/27/2006 6636Clarence Courier ILL

1/3/2007 4/30/2008 6637Clarence Courier ILL

5/7/2008 7/29/2009 6638Clarence Courier ILL

8/5/2009 11/24/2010 6639Clarence Courier ILL

12/1/2010 3/28/2012 54986Clarence Courier ILL

4/4/2012 12/25/2013 55915Clarence Courier ILL

1/1/2014 12/30/2015 56807Clarence Courier ILL

Independent‐courier
Dates of Publication 1928‐1946

Frequency Weekly, Aug. 22, 1928‐Jan. 9, 1946

Preceding Title The Clarence Courier (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1881 ‐ 1928; Shelby County 
Independent (Clarence, Mo) 1925 ‐ 1928 

Succeeding Title The Clarence Courier (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1946 ‐ Current

Related Titles

3/20/1928 12/29/1929 6644Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/1/1930 12/30/1931 6582Clarence Independent Courier ILL
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1/6/1932 12/27/1933 6583Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/3/1934 12/25/1935 6584Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/1/1936 12/31/1937 6585Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/5/1938 12/27/1939 6586Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/3/1940 12/31/1941 6587Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/7/1942 12/29/1943 6588Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/5/1944 12/27/1944 6589Clarence Independent Courier ILL

1/3/1945 1/9/1946 6590Clarence Independent Courier

Clarence republican
Dates of Publication 1889‐1899

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Farmers Favorite (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1899 ‐ 1911

Related Titles

12/2/1898 5/12/1899 6640Clarence Republican ILL

Clarence republican
Dates of Publication 1911‐19??

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Farmers Favorite (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1899 ‐ 1911

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

3/7/1913 7/11/1913 6641Clarence Republican ILL

Farmers favorite
Dates of Publication 1899‐1911

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Clarence Republican (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1889 ‐ 1899

Succeeding Title Clarence Republican (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1911 ‐ 19??

Related Titles

Thursday, December 21, 2017 Page 6 of 23

Missouri newspapers available ONLINE can be viewed at 
http://shs.umsystem.edu/newspaper/mdnp/index.shtml



Shelby County Newspaper Directory
Available 
Online

Reel 
Number

End DateBegin DateTitle Available 
through ILL

5/19/1899 12/22/1899 6640Farmer's Favorite ILL

1/4/1901 1/11/1901 6640Farmer's Favorite ILL

7/26/1901 11/1/1901 6640Farmer's Favorite ILL

Missouri Methodist
Dates of Publication 19??‐19??

Frequency Monthly (bimonthly June‐July)

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

1/1/1955 3/31/1957 41290Missouri Methodist

Shelby County independent
Dates of Publication 1925‐1928

Frequency Semiweekly

Preceding Title Bevier Appeal (Bevier, Mo) 1889 ‐ 1925

Succeeding Title The Clarence Courier (Clarence, Shelby County, Mo) 1881 ‐ 1928; Independent‐
courier (Clarence, Mo) 1928 ‐ 1946 

Related Titles

5/5/1925 12/31/1926 6642Shelby County Independent ILL

1/7/1927 12/30/1927 6643Shelby County Independent ILL

1/3/1928 3/16/1928 6644Shelby County Independent ILL
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Hunnewell

Hunnewell bee
Dates of Publication 1888‐1891

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

10/24/1890 10/24/1890 56523Hunnewell Bee ILL

Hunnewell echo
Dates of Publication 1883‐1884

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Shelby County Times (Shelbyville, Mo) 1884 ‐ 1884

Related Titles

9/28/1883 10/5/1883 56559Hunnewell Echo ILL

Hunnewell graphic
Dates of Publication 1886‐1957

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title The Hunnewell Standard (Hunnewell, Mo) 1957 ‐ 1960

Related Titles

7/2/1896 7/2/1896 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/3/1897 12/3/1897 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/31/1897 12/31/1897 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/14/1898 1/14/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/4/1898 2/11/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/25/1898 2/25/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

Thursday, December 21, 2017 Page 8 of 23

Missouri newspapers available ONLINE can be viewed at 
http://shs.umsystem.edu/newspaper/mdnp/index.shtml



Shelby County Newspaper Directory
Available 
Online

Reel 
Number

End DateBegin DateTitle Available 
through ILL

6/10/1898 6/24/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/2/1898 9/2/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/2/1898 12/2/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/16/1898 12/16/1898 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/6/1899 1/6/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/27/1899 1/27/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/3/1899 3/10/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/24/1899 3/24/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

4/7/1899 4/7/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

5/12/1899 5/12/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/2/1899 6/2/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/16/1899 6/16/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/30/1899 6/30/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

8/18/1899 8/18/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

10/6/1899 10/6/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

11/17/1899 12/1/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/15/1899 12/15/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/29/1899 12/29/1899 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/16/1900 3/16/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/30/1900 3/30/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

5/18/1900 5/18/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/1/1900 6/1/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/15/1900 6/15/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL
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6/29/1900 6/29/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

7/27/1900 7/27/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

8/10/1900 8/10/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/7/1900 9/21/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

11/2/1900 11/2/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/14/1900 12/14/1900 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/22/1901 2/22/1901 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

8/7/1903 8/7/1903 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/4/1903 12/21/1906 14639Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/11/1903 9/11/1903 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/26/1904 2/26/1904 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/16/1906 3/16/1906 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/28/1906 9/28/1906 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/4/1907 12/25/1908 14640Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/24/1908 1/24/1908 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/7/1908 2/7/1908 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/12/1908 6/12/1908 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/1/1909 12/27/1912 14641Hunnewell Graphic ILL

10/25/1912 10/25/1912 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/3/1913 12/15/1916 14642Hunnewell Graphic ILL

10/10/1913 10/10/1913 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/4/1917 11/6/1920 14643Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/21/1917 9/21/1917 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL
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7/20/1918 7/20/1918 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/29/1919 9/29/1919 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/2/1921 9/2/1921 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/23/1922 2/23/1922 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

7/20/1922 7/20/1922 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/2/1923 9/2/1923 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/11/1924 6/11/1924 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

8/1/1924 8/1/1924 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

7/16/1925 7/16/1925 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/4/1926 1/4/1926 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

11/26/1926 11/26/1926 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

6/12/1928 6/12/1928 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

10/29/1936 10/29/1936 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

4/8/1937 4/8/1937 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/14/1938 2/14/1938 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/17/1942 9/17/1942 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/20/1947 2/20/1947 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/13/1947 3/13/1947 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/27/1947 3/27/1947 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

5/8/1947 5/8/1947 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/4/1947 12/4/1947 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/18/1948 3/18/1948 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

10/27/1949 10/27/1949 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL
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11/3/1949 11/3/1949 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/2/1950 3/2/1950 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

4/6/1950 4/6/1950 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/8/1951 2/15/1951 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

10/18/1951 10/18/1951 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

1/24/1952 1/31/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/28/1952 3/6/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/20/1952 3/20/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

4/3/1952 4/3/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

5/1/1952 5/1/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

5/15/1952 5/15/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

5/29/1952 5/29/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

7/3/1952 7/10/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

8/21/1952 8/21/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/14/1952 9/14/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

12/4/1952 12/4/1952 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

7/16/1953 7/16/1953 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

2/11/1954 2/11/1954 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

3/17/1955 3/17/1955 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/8/1955 9/8/1955 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

9/29/1955 9/29/1955 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL

8/16/1956 8/16/1956 14638Hunnewell Graphic ILL
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Hunnewell standard
Dates of Publication 1957‐1960

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title Hunnewell Graphic (Hunnewell, Shelby County, Mo) 1886 ‐ 1957

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

7/12/1957 12/27/1957 14644Hunnewell Standard ILL

9/27/1957 1/1/1960 14645Hunnewell Standard ILL
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Shelbina

Shelbina democrat
Dates of Publication 1869‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Shelbina Torchlight (Shelbina, Shelby County, Mo) 1882 ‐ 1923

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

4/7/1870 5/28/1873 47926 OnlineShelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1874 12/26/1877 47927 OnlineShelbina Democrat ILL

1/26/1876 1/26/1876 54821Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/9/1878 12/21/1881 47928Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1882 12/30/1885 47929Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1886 12/25/1889 47930Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1890 12/21/1892 47931Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1893 12/24/1894 47932Shelbina Democrat ILL

2/2/1895 12/30/1896 47933Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1897 12/28/1898 47934Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/3/1899 7/17/1901 47935Shelbina Democrat ILL

7/24/1901 12/30/1903 47936Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1904 12/18/1907 47937Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1908 12/28/1910 47938Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1911 12/30/1914 47939Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1915 12/25/1918 47940Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1919 12/20/1922 47941Shelbina Democrat ILL
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1/3/1923 12/29/1926 47942Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/1927 12/31/1930 47943Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1931 10/17/1934 47944Shelbina Democrat ILL

10/21/1934 12/28/1938 47945Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1939 12/31/1941 47946Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1942 12/27/1944 47947Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/3/1945 12/26/1945 47948Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1946 12/25/1946 47949Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1947 12/22/1948 47950Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/1949 12/27/1950 47951Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/3/1951 12/31/1952 47952Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1953 12/30/1954 47953Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/1955 12/26/1956 47954Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1957 12/31/1958 47955Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1959 12/28/1960 47956Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1961 12/26/1962 47957Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1963 12/30/1964 47958Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1965 12/28/1966 47959Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1967 12/27/1967 47960Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/3/1968 12/25/1968 47961Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1969 12/31/1969 47962Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1970 12/30/1970 47963Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1971 12/27/1972 47964Shelbina Democrat ILL
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1/3/1973 12/26/1973 47965Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1974 12/25/1974 47966Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1975 12/31/1975 47967Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1976 12/29/1976 47968Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/1977 12/28/1977 47969Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1978 12/27/1978 47970Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/3/1979 12/26/1979 47971Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1980 12/31/1980 47972Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1981 12/30/1981 47973Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1982 12/29/1982 47974Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/1983 12/26/1984 47975Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1985 12/31/1986 47976Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/7/1987 12/28/1988 47977Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1989 12/26/1990 47978Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/1991 12/30/1992 47979Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1993 12/28/1994 47980Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/4/1995 12/25/1996 47981Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/1997 12/30/1998 47982Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/6/1999 12/29/1999 47983Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/2000 12/27/2000 47984Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/3/2001 12/25/2002 47985Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/1/2003 12/29/2004 47986Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/5/2005 6/28/2006 47987Shelbina Democrat ILL
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7/5/2006 12/26/2007 47988Shelbina Democrat ILL

1/2/2008 5/26/2010 47989Shelbina Democrat ILL

6/2/2010 7/12/2011 52357Shelbina Democrat ILL

Shelbina index
Dates of Publication 1881‐1885

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

11/18/1881 11/18/1881 56559Shelbina Index ILL

8/18/1882 8/18/1882 56559Shelbina Index ILL

9/1/1882 9/1/1882 56559Shelbina Index ILL

10/5/1883 10/12/1883 56559Shelbina Index ILL

Shelbina torchlight
Dates of Publication 1882‐1923

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Shelbina Democrat (Shelbina, Mo) 1869 ‐ Current

Related Titles

1/3/1890 12/30/1892 47990Shelbina Torchlight ILL

8/9/1901 12/19/1902 47990Shelbina Torchlight ILL

1/2/1903 12/29/1905 47991Shelbina Torchlight ILL

1/5/1906 12/25/1908 47992Shelbina Torchlight ILL

1/1/1909 12/30/1910 47993Shelbina Torchlight ILL

1/6/1911 12/26/1913 47994Shelbina Torchlight ILL

1/2/1914 12/29/1916 47995Shelbina Torchlight ILL
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1/5/1917 12/13/1918 47996Shelbina Torchlight ILL

9/5/1919 12/31/1920 47997Shelbina Torchlight ILL

1/7/1921 2/23/1923 47998Shelbina Torchlight ILL

Shelbina Weekly
Dates of Publication

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

1/26/2005 5/31/2006 55011Shelbina Weekly ILL

6/7/2006 9/26/2007 55010Shelbina Weekly ILL

10/3/2007 10/29/2008 55031Shelbina Weekly ILL

11/5/2008 11/25/2009 55047Shelbina Weekly ILL

12/2/2009 12/29/2010 55046Shelbina Weekly ILL

1/5/2011 1/25/2012 55045Shelbina Weekly ILL

2/1/2012 8/28/2013 55930Shelbina Weekly ILL

9/4/2013 2/25/2015 56587Shelbina Weekly ILL

3/4/2015 8/31/2016 57334Shelbina Weekly ILL

Shelbina torchlight
Dates of Publication 1882‐1923

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title Shelbina Democrat (Shelbina, Mo) 1869 ‐ Current

Related Titles

12/20/1918 12/27/1918 47996Shelby County News ILL

1/3/1919 8/29/1919 47997Shelby County News ILL
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Shelbyville

Shelby County herald
Dates of Publication 1871‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

4/5/1871 12/30/1874 47999Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1875 12/25/1878 48000Shelby County Herald ILL

8/23/1876 8/23/1876 54821Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1879 6/15/1881 48001Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1888 12/30/1891 48002Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1892 12/24/1895 48003Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1896 12/27/1899 48004Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1900 12/30/1903 48005Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1904 12/20/1905 48006Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1906 12/30/1908 48007Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1909 12/27/1911 48008Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1912 12/25/1912 48009Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1913 12/30/1914 48010Shelby County Herald ILL

1/20/1915 12/27/1916 48011Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1917 12/25/1918 48012Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1919 12/27/1920 48013Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1922 12/26/1923 48014Shelby County Herald ILL
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1/2/1924 12/31/1924 48015Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1925 12/29/1926 48006Shelby County Herald ILL

1/5/1927 12/26/1928 48016Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1929 12/31/1930 48017Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1931 12/28/1932 48018Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1933 12/25/1935 48019Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1936 12/28/1938 48020Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1939 12/31/1941 48021Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1942 12/27/1944 48022Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1945 12/25/1946 48023Shelby County Herald

1/1/1947 12/29/1948 48024Shelby County Herald ILL

1/5/1949 12/27/1950 48025Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1951 12/31/1952 48026Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1953 12/30/1953 48027Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1954 12/29/1954 48028Shelby County Herald ILL

1/5/1955 12/26/1956 48029Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1957 12/31/1958 48030Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1959 12/28/1960 48031Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1961 12/26/1962 48032Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1963 12/30/1964 48033Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1965 12/28/1966 48034Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1967 12/27/1967 48035Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1968 12/25/1968 48036Shelby County Herald ILL

Thursday, December 21, 2017 Page 20 of 23

Missouri newspapers available ONLINE can be viewed at 
http://shs.umsystem.edu/newspaper/mdnp/index.shtml



Shelby County Newspaper Directory
Available 
Online

Reel 
Number

End DateBegin DateTitle Available 
through ILL

1/1/1969 12/30/1970 48037Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1971 12/27/1972 48038Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1973 12/26/1973 48039Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1974 12/25/1974 48040Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1975 12/31/1975 48041Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1976 12/29/1976 48042Shelby County Herald ILL

1/5/1977 12/28/1977 48043Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1978 12/27/1978 48044Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/1979 12/26/1979 48045Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1980 12/31/1980 48046Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1981 12/30/1981 48047Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1982 12/29/1982 48048Shelby County Herald ILL

1/5/1983 12/28/1983 48049Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1984 12/26/1984 48050Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1985 12/25/1985 48051Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1986 12/31/1986 48052Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/1987 12/28/1988 48053Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1989 12/26/1990 48054Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/1991 12/30/1992 48055Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1993 12/28/1994 48056Shelby County Herald ILL

1/4/1995 12/25/1996 48057Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/1997 12/30/1998 48058Shelby County Herald ILL

1/6/1999 12/29/1999 48059Shelby County Herald ILL
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1/5/2000 12/20/2000 48060Shelby County Herald ILL

1/3/2001 12/26/2001 48061Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/2002 12/18/2002 48062Shelby County Herald ILL

1/1/2003 12/31/2003 48063Shelby County Herald ILL

1/7/2004 12/29/2004 48064Shelby County Herald ILL

1/5/2005 6/28/2006 48065Shelby County Herald ILL

7/5/2006 12/26/2007 48066Shelby County Herald ILL

1/2/2008 6/24/2009 48067Shelby County Herald ILL

7/1/2009 9/29/2010 48068Shelby County Herald ILL

10/6/2010 11/30/2011 48069Shelby County Herald ILL

12/7/2011 1/30/2013 55385Shelby County Herald ILL

2/6/2013 8/27/2014 56259Shelby County Herald ILL

9/3/2014 7/6/2016 56969Shelby County Herald ILL

Shelby County herald
Dates of Publication 1871‐current

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title

Succeeding Title

Related Titles

6/18/1939 6/18/1939 56565Shelby County Herald (Souvenir Centennial Edition ILL

Shelby County times
Dates of Publication 1884‐1884

Frequency Weekly

Preceding Title The Hunnewell Echo (Hunnewell, Mo) 1883 ‐ 1884

Succeeding Title

Related Titles
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8/20/1884 8/20/1884 56559Shelby County Times ILL

9/3/1884 9/3/1884 56559Shelby County Times ILL
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